Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/22/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bell Atlantic Corporation		09/21/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	1320 North Court House Road	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1565563	BELL
Registration Number:	1569325	BELL
Registration Number:	2880568	BELL
Registration Number:	1459994	BELL ATLANTIC
Registration Number:	1569326	
Registration Number:	1327694	
Registration Number:	1327697	
Registration Number:	1561298	NYNEX
Registration Number:	1560150	TELESURE PLUS
Registration Number:	1686763	ULTRA-FORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0296

\$265,00 15

900159308

Fax Number: (703)351-3669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-351-3080

Email: lauren.lyles@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Janis M. Manning

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis M. Manning	
Signature:	/janis m. manning/	
Date:	04/09/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=bell_atlantic_to_verizon_comm#page1.tif source=bell_atlantic_to_verizon_comm#page2.tif source=bell_atlantic_to_verizon_comm#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0297

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BELL ATLANTIC CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2000, AT 7 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0690762

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0298

2018751 8100M

001478955

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

BELL ATLANTIC CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Bell Atlantic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 7th day of October, 1983, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Verizon Communications, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 7th day of December, 1999, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on August 3, 2000, determined to merge with and into itself said Verizon Communications, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to merge with and into itself Verizon Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and assume all the obligations of the Subsidiary;

RESOLVED, that, in connection with and upon the effectiveness of the aforementioned merger, the Corporation is hereby authorized to change its corporate name by amending Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to read as follows:

1. <u>Corporate Name</u>. The name of the corporation is Verizon Communications Inc. (the "Corporation").

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0299

RESOLVED, that the aforementioned merger shall become effective upon filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that the proper officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to prepare and execute, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation and for the Corporation to assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary, and the date of the adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

RESOLVED, that, subsequent to the aforementioned filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, pursuant to Section 245 of the DGCL, the proper officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, execute and cause to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation restating and integrating the Certificate of Incorporation as theretofore amended; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized to take or cause to be taken any and all actions as are necessary or appropriate to effectuate the provisions of each of the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Bell Atlantic Corporation at any time prior to the date of filing the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bell Atlantic Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Marianne Drost, its Senior Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, this _______ day of September, 2000.

BELL ATLANTIC COPORATION

By Maranne Drot

Marianne Drost Senior Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0300

2